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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
FI et GAR Open 2024-2025, 06.02.2025

1 - Thursday afternoon 06/02/2025 - 14:30

Event 1 Women, 50m Freestyle 11 years and older
06/02/2025 - 14:30 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Seniores

1. BARTOCCI, Vanessa 05 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 36.34 274

Juniores

1. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 28.01 598
2. PETESCH, Lea 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 30.46 465
3. ELCHEROTH, Niki 07 Atert-Lycee Redange 31.26 430
4. ALBERS, Emely 08 Atert-Lycee Redange 32.35 388
5. OPREA, Giulia 07 Lycee de Garcons Luxembourg 32.58 380
6. FISCHER, Fiene 08 International School Luxembourg 33.02 365
7. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 33.03 365
8. LANSBERGEN, Sara 08 St George's International School 33.47 351
9. BOUZAZI ASSELBOURG, Nour 08 Athenee de Luxembourg 35.56 292

10. PLANICKOVA, Sabina 08 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg II (Mamer) 35.82 286
11. PALIOURA, Tatiana 08 Lycee Michel-Lucius Luxembourg 42.02 177

Cadettes

1. KOENIG, Charlotte 09 Ecole internationale Gaston Thorn 29.17 530
2. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 30.44 466
3. SMITH, Josephine 09 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 30.84 448
4. RYBARCZYK, Weronik 10 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg I (Kirchberg) 31.79 409
5. YANKOVA, Neda 10 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg I (Kirchberg) 32.74 375
6. SABBOURI, Sofia 10 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 32.76 374
7. GIESLER, Lore 09 Athenee de Luxembourg 32.86 370
8. N'GORAN, Akissi 10 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 33.22 358
9. MARX, Esther 10 Lycee Nic Biever Dudelange 35.18 302

10. ESCHETTE, Maud 10 Lycee du Nord Wiltz 35.20 301
11. FEKNOUS, Selena 10 Ecole internationale Gaston Thorn 37.60 247
12. FEDOSEEVA, Anna 10 Lycee Ermesinde Mersch 46.27 132

DSQ DUREN, Lou 09 International School Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 14:38)

DNS BIEUX, Lea 10 Ecole internationale Mersch Anne Beffort

Minimes

1. RESL, Dana 11 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 28.32 579
2. KUNEN, Greta 11 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 29.92 491
3. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 31.38 425
4. KOULISCHER, Mona Lisa 12 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg II (Mamer) 31.60 417
5. KNAPIK, Julia 11 Sportlycee Luxembourg 31.79 409
6. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Ecole internationale Differdange 31.90 405
7. VAN DER WIELEN, Lucie 11 Lycee Michel-Lucius Luxembourg 33.69 344
8. REIZER, Ines 11 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 33.93 336
9. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 34.62 317

10. SIMON, Nora 12 Sportlycee Luxembourg 34.90 309
11. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 35.03 306
12. KERSCHEN, Emma 11 Lycee prive Emile-Metz Dommeldange 35.09 304
13. ROLL, Eloise 13 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg II (Mamer) 35.37 297
14. LOES, Cloe 11 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 36.19 277
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
FI et GAR Open 2024-2025, 06.02.2025

Event 1, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Minimes

Rank YB Time Pts

15. KOENIG, Helena 12 Athenee de Luxembourg 36.39 273
16. KOHN, Olivia 12 Sportlycee Luxembourg 36.46 271
17. PESSY, Eve 11 Lycee Ermesinde Mersch 37.67 246
18. BOURGOS MIRAVALLES, Olivia 12 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 38.89 223
19. KOSTER, Liv 12 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 40.70 195

Event 2 Men, 50m Freestyle 11 years and older
06/02/2025 - 14:42 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Seniors

1. JAAS, Joe 06 Lycee prive Emile-Metz Dommeldange 26.44 494
2. DI PINTO, Eric 03 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 27.46 441
3. BOZONCA, Gabriel 06 Ecole internationale Differdange 27.56 436
4. STRENG, Geoffrey 01 Lycee technique agricole Ettelbrueck 27.83 424
5. KRIER, Dylan 03 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 29.06 372
6. GRAFFE, Killian 04 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 29.43 358
7. REDING, Jonas 04 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 31.08 304
8. LAMESCH, Max 01 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 32.06 277
9. BINTENER, Bryan 03 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 32.32 270

10. SKRIJELJ, Ajman 02 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 33.98 233
11. BABAJ, Merit 01 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 36.48 188
12. BERNARD, Sam 04 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 38.95 154
13. CORDEIRO, Alfredo 04 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 39.83 144
14. CZERWONKA, Yannis 05 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 42.41 119

DSQ DELVAUX, Sean 01 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 14:49)

Juniors

1. ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Lycee du Nord Wiltz 24.73 604
2. VISSER, Mats 08 Sportlycee Luxembourg 25.13 576
3. WEYLAND, Philippe 07 Ecole privee Fieldgen Luxembourg 25.15 574
4. KUNEN, Fynn 08 Sportlycee Luxembourg 25.60 544
5. KROMBACH, Alexandre 08 Athenee de Luxembourg 26.39 497
6. THILL, Louis 07 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 26.65 483
7. DUSEMON, Paul 07 OTR International School (over the rainbow) 27.58 435
8. NONOA, Francis 08 Ecole internationale Differdange 27.74 428
9. DONOHOE, Brandon 07 International School Luxembourg 28.15 409

10. RONK, Mac 08 Lycee de Garcons Luxembourg 28.32 402
11. ANISKO, Leonard 08 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 28.65 388
12. MEYERS, Milo 07 Lycee de Garcons Luxembourg 28.72 385
13. EVEN, Renaud 07 Lycee Ermesinde Mersch 28.82 381
14. HAJIYEV, Javad 08 International School Luxembourg 29.59 352
15. CAMPAGNA, Francois 07 Ecole internationale Differdange 29.83 344
16. VERDANET-MAGAR, Jules 08 Lycee Nic Biever Dudelange 31.17 301
17. MAZOURINE, Matvey 07 International School Luxembourg 33.69 239
18. BARTHOLME, Julien 08 Lycee de Garcons Luxembourg 35.46 205
19. ALELIWI, Taim 07 Ecole internationale Differdange 35.60 202
20. HOYOS, Lukas 08 Lycee de Garcons Luxembourg 45.45 97

DNS SABBOURI, Mathis 08 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg
DNS MORPURGO, Andrea 08 OTR International School (over the rainbow)
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
FI et GAR Open 2024-2025, 06.02.2025

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle

Cadets

1. RUIZ CARRASCOSA, Jacobo 09 Athenee de Luxembourg 25.88 527
2. SANCHEZ, Luca 09 International School Luxembourg 27.18 455
3. CHAMONARD, Thomas 09 Athenee de Luxembourg 27.61 434
4. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 28.02 415
5. KEANE, Niels 10 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg I (Kirchberg) 28.68 387
6. REUTER, Pierre 10 Lycee Nic Biever Dudelange 29.10 371
7. KOENIG, Thijs 09 Athenee de Luxembourg 30.66 317
8. BALK, Henry 10 International School Luxembourg 30.99 307
9. SCHMITZ, Yelisey 10 Sportlycee Luxembourg 31.31 297

10. LAZUTCENKOVS, Artjoms 10 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 31.45 293
11. TURKOVIC, Ajlan 10 Lycee du Nord Wiltz 33.69 239
12. MARCHITELLI, Florian 10 Lycee Nic Biever Dudelange 37.19 177
13. CLOCKAERTS, Maxim 10 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 37.37 175
14. TUDOR, Dan 10 Athenee de Luxembourg 40.50 137

Minimes

1. DONDELINGER, Gregory 11 Athenee de Luxembourg 27.06 461
2. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Sportlycee Luxembourg 28.46 396
3. VISSER, Felix 11 Lycee classique Diekirch 28.84 381
4. BERVAS, Olivier 12 Lycee technique agricole Ettelbrueck 32.06 277
5. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 34.59 220
6. VAN DARTHEL, Victor 12 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg I (Kirchberg) 34.86 215
7. SCHILLING, Jean-Louis 12 Lycee de Garcons Luxembourg 40.47 137
8. BOILY, Loris 14 Ecole internationale Mondorf-les-Bains 42.79 116
9. LIEBERMANN, Arthur 11 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 43.42 111

DNS SCHAUS, Jempy 11 Lycee Ermesinde Mersch

Event 3 Women, 400m Freestyle 11 years and older
06/02/2025 - 14:56 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Seniores

1. SOFFIO, Mara 06 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 5:01.58 475
50m: 34.29 34.29 150m: 1:51.35 38.90 250m: 3:08.24 38.14 350m: 4:24.22 37.39

100m: 1:12.45 38.16 200m: 2:30.10 38.75 300m: 3:46.83 38.59 400m: 5:01.58 37.36

Juniores

1. BLESES, Joyce 08 Sportlycee Luxembourg 4:51.89 524
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:45.21 37.13 250m: 3:00.35 37.46 350m: 4:15.47 37.32

100m: 1:08.08 35.99 200m: 2:22.89 37.68 300m: 3:38.15 37.80 400m: 4:51.89 36.42

2. MOUSEL, Sarah 07 Sportlycee Luxembourg 5:28.10 369
50m: 36.20 36.20 150m: 1:56.63 40.76 250m: 3:20.19 41.99 350m: 4:46.36 42.92

100m: 1:15.87 39.67 200m: 2:38.20 41.57 300m: 4:03.44 43.25 400m: 5:28.10 41.74

3. LANSBERGEN, Sara 08 St George's International School 5:53.80 294
50m: 38.55 38.55 150m: 2:05.13 44.00 250m: 3:36.93 46.00 350m: 5:09.11 45.93

100m: 1:21.13 42.58 200m: 2:50.93 45.80 300m: 4:23.18 46.25 400m: 5:53.80 44.69

4. DELSAUX, Laura 07 Lycee Ermesinde Mersch 6:37.61 207
50m: 41.79 41.79 150m: 2:17.64 49.08 250m: 4:00.61 51.76 350m: 5:46.96 53.14

100m: 1:28.56 46.77 200m: 3:08.85 51.21 300m: 4:53.82 53.21 400m: 6:37.61 50.65
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
FI et GAR Open 2024-2025, 06.02.2025

Event 3, Women, 400m Freestyle

Cadettes

1. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Sportlycee Luxembourg 4:41.38 585
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:41.73 35.59 250m: 2:53.74 36.08 350m: 4:05.94 35.95

100m: 1:06.14 34.92 200m: 2:17.66 35.93 300m: 3:29.99 36.25 400m: 4:41.38 35.44

2. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 5:04.87 460
50m: 33.05 33.05 150m: 1:49.04 38.79 250m: 3:08.13 39.82 350m: 4:27.04 39.22

100m: 1:10.25 37.20 200m: 2:28.31 39.27 300m: 3:47.82 39.69 400m: 5:04.87 37.83

3. GRUJIC MARTINS, Teodora 09 Sportlycee Luxembourg 5:05.21 458
50m: 34.93 34.93 150m: 1:52.71 39.26 250m: 3:10.53 38.62 350m: 4:28.19 38.33

100m: 1:13.45 38.52 200m: 2:31.91 39.20 300m: 3:49.86 39.33 400m: 5:05.21 37.02

4. FRADET, Maelle 09 Lycee Guillaume Kroll 5:18.30 404
50m: 35.49 35.49 150m: 1:55.03 40.38 250m: 3:17.97 41.77 350m: 4:40.08 40.71

100m: 1:14.65 39.16 200m: 2:36.20 41.17 300m: 3:59.37 41.40 400m: 5:18.30 38.22

5. RYBARCZYK, Weronik 10 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg I (Kirchberg) 5:29.23 365
50m: 36.46 36.46 150m: 1:59.26 41.88 250m: 3:23.87 42.59 350m: 4:48.76 42.21

100m: 1:17.38 40.92 200m: 2:41.28 42.02 300m: 4:06.55 42.68 400m: 5:29.23 40.47

6. SCHILTZ, Manon 10 Sportlycee Luxembourg 5:31.64 357
50m: 36.22 36.22 150m: 1:57.65 41.79 250m: 3:21.81 41.94 350m: 4:49.37 43.79

100m: 1:15.86 39.64 200m: 2:39.87 42.22 300m: 4:05.58 43.77 400m: 5:31.64 42.27

7. WEIS, June 09 Sportlycee Luxembourg 5:41.94 326
50m: 39.85 39.85 150m: 2:05.88 43.14 250m: 3:33.41 44.13 350m: 5:00.26 43.74

100m: 1:22.74 42.89 200m: 2:49.28 43.40 300m: 4:16.52 43.11 400m: 5:41.94 41.68

8. WIEBER, Josephine 10 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg I (Kirchberg) 6:41.04 202
50m: 38.06 38.06 150m: 2:12.25 48.80 250m: 3:57.70 54.10 350m: 5:49.55 54.94

100m: 1:23.45 45.39 200m: 3:03.60 51.35 300m: 4:54.61 56.91 400m: 6:41.04 51.49

9. MANZATO, Nina 10 Ecole internationale Differdange 6:44.40 197
50m: 40.80 40.80 150m: 2:20.52 51.48 250m: 4:05.58 53.55 350m: 5:53.53 53.91

100m: 1:29.04 48.24 200m: 3:12.03 51.51 300m: 4:59.62 54.04 400m: 6:44.40 50.87

Minimes

1. RESL, Dana 11 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 5:11.13 432
50m: 35.45 35.45 150m: 1:53.26 39.55 250m: 3:12.45 39.87 350m: 4:32.54 39.84

100m: 1:13.71 38.26 200m: 2:32.58 39.32 300m: 3:52.70 40.25 400m: 5:11.13 38.59

2. KUNEN, Greta 11 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 5:11.69 430
50m: 35.78 35.78 150m: 1:56.60 40.41 250m: 3:16.62 39.75 350m: 4:35.05 38.82

100m: 1:16.19 40.41 200m: 2:36.87 40.27 300m: 3:56.23 39.61 400m: 5:11.69 36.64

3. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 5:21.01 394
50m: 35.84 35.84 150m: 1:56.18 41.03 250m: 3:19.60 41.60 350m: 4:41.29 40.72

100m: 1:15.15 39.31 200m: 2:38.00 41.82 300m: 4:00.57 40.97 400m: 5:21.01 39.72

4. KIRCH, Emma 11 Lycee Aline Mayrisch Luxembourg 5:22.06 390
50m: 36.24 36.24 150m: 1:57.64 41.04 250m: 3:19.96 40.91 350m: 4:42.37 40.10

100m: 1:16.60 40.36 200m: 2:39.05 41.41 300m: 4:02.27 42.31 400m: 5:22.06 39.69

5. MULLER, Liz 11 Lycee de Garcons Luxembourg 5:22.14 390
50m: 35.96 35.96 150m: 1:57.71 41.42 250m: 3:20.46 41.30 350m: 4:42.46 40.38

100m: 1:16.29 40.33 200m: 2:39.16 41.45 300m: 4:02.08 41.62 400m: 5:22.14 39.68

6. ROLL, Eloise 13 Ecole Europeenne de Luxembourg II (Mamer) 5:35.26 346
50m: 38.19 38.19 150m: 2:03.18 42.84 250m: 3:29.35 42.51 350m: 4:54.18 41.83

100m: 1:20.34 42.15 200m: 2:46.84 43.66 300m: 4:12.35 43.00 400m: 5:35.26 41.08

7. KNAPIK, Julia 11 Sportlycee Luxembourg 5:44.06 320
50m: 36.49 36.49 150m: 2:03.22 43.78 250m: 3:32.84 45.08 350m: 5:02.04 44.35

100m: 1:19.44 42.95 200m: 2:47.76 44.54 300m: 4:17.69 44.85 400m: 5:44.06 42.02

8. SIMON, Nora 12 Sportlycee Luxembourg 6:10.10 257
50m: 39.25 39.25 150m: 2:09.64 46.32 250m: 3:47.63 49.60 350m: 5:24.55 47.83

100m: 1:23.32 44.07 200m: 2:58.03 48.39 300m: 4:36.72 49.09 400m: 6:10.10 45.55
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
FI et GAR Open 2024-2025, 06.02.2025

Event 3, Girls, 400m Freestyle, Minimes

Rank YB Time Pts

9. KOHN, Olivia 12 Sportlycee Luxembourg 6:26.20 226
50m: 41.96 41.96 150m: 2:21.25 50.84 250m: 4:00.84 49.81 350m: 5:40.10 49.06

100m: 1:30.41 48.45 200m: 3:11.03 49.78 300m: 4:51.04 50.20 400m: 6:26.20 46.10

Event 4 Men, 400m Freestyle 11 years and older
06/02/2025 - 15:23 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Seniors

1. KRIER, Dylan 03 Lycee technique du Centre Luxembourg 6:31.18 178
50m: 36.50 36.50 150m: 2:02.44 45.52 250m: 3:46.75 53.09 350m: 5:37.38 55.61

100m: 1:16.92 40.42 200m: 2:53.66 51.22 300m: 4:41.77 55.02 400m: 6:31.18 53.80

Juniors

1. FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 Lycee Ermesinde Mersch 4:17.42 624
50m: 27.78 27.78 150m: 1:30.44 31.89 250m: 2:36.21 32.81 350m: 3:44.05 34.06

100m: 58.55 30.77 200m: 2:03.40 32.96 300m: 3:09.99 33.78 400m: 4:17.42 33.37

2. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Lycee de Garcons Luxembourg 4:27.51 556
50m: 28.54 28.54 150m: 1:34.64 33.95 250m: 2:43.44 34.58 350m: 3:53.06 35.04

100m: 1:00.69 32.15 200m: 2:08.86 34.22 300m: 3:18.02 34.58 400m: 4:27.51 34.45

3. VISSER, Mats 08 Sportlycee Luxembourg 4:30.94 535
50m: 28.68 28.68 150m: 1:37.14 34.94 250m: 2:46.29 33.80 350m: 3:56.50 35.33

100m: 1:02.20 33.52 200m: 2:12.49 35.35 300m: 3:21.17 34.88 400m: 4:30.94 34.44

4. KUNEN, Fynn 08 Sportlycee Luxembourg 4:36.70 503
50m: 29.43 29.43 150m: 1:39.49 35.52 250m: 2:51.37 35.79 350m: 4:02.32 34.48

100m: 1:03.97 34.54 200m: 2:15.58 36.09 300m: 3:27.84 36.47 400m: 4:36.70 34.38

5. SCHILTZ, Charel 08 Sportlycee Luxembourg 4:51.32 431
50m: 32.12 32.12 150m: 1:46.22 38.02 250m: 3:01.50 37.55 350m: 4:16.03 36.72

100m: 1:08.20 36.08 200m: 2:23.95 37.73 300m: 3:39.31 37.81 400m: 4:51.32 35.29

6. CHAUSSARD, Albert 07 Sportlycee Luxembourg 4:53.87 419
50m: 27.13 27.13 150m: 1:28.51 31.62 250m: 2:48.87 48.50 350m: 4:15.71 42.95

100m: 56.89 29.76 200m: 2:00.37 31.86 300m: 3:32.76 43.89 400m: 4:53.87 38.16

7. EVEN, Renaud 07 Lycee Ermesinde Mersch 5:09.80 358
50m: 34.67 34.67 150m: 1:52.99 39.97 250m: 3:12.61 39.35 350m: 4:32.11 39.61

100m: 1:13.02 38.35 200m: 2:33.26 40.27 300m: 3:52.50 39.89 400m: 5:09.80 37.69

8. CERVERA, Nathan 08 Ecole internationale Differdange 5:56.76 234
50m: 36.77 36.77 150m: 2:08.73 47.81 250m: 3:46.34 49.77 350m: 5:17.17 42.18

100m: 1:20.92 44.15 200m: 2:56.57 47.84 300m: 4:34.99 48.65 400m: 5:56.76 39.59

9. CAMPAGNA, Francois 07 Ecole internationale Differdange 6:09.30 211
50m: 37.29 37.29 150m: 2:07.23 46.31 250m: 3:44.72 49.60 350m: 5:23.67 49.59

100m: 1:20.92 43.63 200m: 2:55.12 47.89 300m: 4:34.08 49.36 400m: 6:09.30 45.63

Cadets

1. GOERGEN, Tim 09 Sportlycee Luxembourg 4:37.84 496
50m: 29.97 29.97 150m: 1:39.27 35.47 250m: 2:50.47 35.49 350m: 4:03.06 36.53

100m: 1:03.80 33.83 200m: 2:14.98 35.71 300m: 3:26.53 36.06 400m: 4:37.84 34.78

2. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 4:42.54 472
50m: 30.18 30.18 150m: 1:42.00 36.09 250m: 2:54.85 36.29 350m: 4:07.68 36.07

100m: 1:05.91 35.73 200m: 2:18.56 36.56 300m: 3:31.61 36.76 400m: 4:42.54 34.86
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
FI et GAR Open 2024-2025, 06.02.2025

Event 4, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Cadets

Rank YB Time Pts

3. SCHEECK, Lennox 10 Sportlycee Luxembourg 4:45.78 456
50m: 32.47 32.47 150m: 1:45.15 36.99 250m: 2:58.87 36.21 350m: 4:11.59 36.15

100m: 1:08.16 35.69 200m: 2:22.66 37.51 300m: 3:35.44 36.57 400m: 4:45.78 34.19

4. FABER, Max 09 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 5:03.99 379
50m: 32.62 32.62 150m: 1:48.27 39.03 250m: 3:06.36 39.09 350m: 4:25.92 39.26

100m: 1:09.24 36.62 200m: 2:27.27 39.00 300m: 3:46.66 40.30 400m: 5:03.99 38.07

5. VANOLST, Emile 09 Sportlycee Luxembourg 5:05.19 374
50m: 34.64 34.64 150m: 1:51.99 40.18 250m: 3:11.61 40.67 350m: 4:29.05 37.94

100m: 1:11.81 37.17 200m: 2:30.94 38.95 300m: 3:51.11 39.50 400m: 5:05.19 36.14

6. REUTER, Pierre 10 Lycee Nic Biever Dudelange 5:27.87 302
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:55.53 42.86 250m: 3:22.84 44.28 350m: 4:50.92 43.86

100m: 1:12.67 39.51 200m: 2:38.56 43.03 300m: 4:07.06 44.22 400m: 5:27.87 36.95

7. STEINER, Tim 10 Sportlycee Luxembourg 5:30.21 296
50m: 35.17 35.17 150m: 1:56.61 41.97 250m: 3:21.91 42.84 350m: 4:48.61 43.34

100m: 1:14.64 39.47 200m: 2:39.07 42.46 300m: 4:05.27 43.36 400m: 5:30.21 41.60

8. SCHMITZ, Yelisey 10 Sportlycee Luxembourg 5:42.24 265
50m: 35.63 35.63 150m: 2:02.00 45.16 250m: 3:32.64 45.27 350m: 5:00.84 43.70

100m: 1:16.84 41.21 200m: 2:47.37 45.37 300m: 4:17.14 44.50 400m: 5:42.24 41.40

9. MARCHITELLI, Florian 10 Lycee Nic Biever Dudelange 6:57.75 146
50m: 37.56 37.56 150m: 2:21.82 58.01 250m: 4:14.50 58.84 350m: 6:08.02 59.24

100m: 1:23.81 46.25 200m: 3:15.66 53.84 300m: 5:08.78 54.28 400m: 6:57.75 49.73

DNS TUDOR, Dan 10 Athenee de Luxembourg

Minimes

1. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Sportlycee Luxembourg 4:45.17 459
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:46.42 37.52 250m: 2:59.76 36.10 350m: 4:12.70 35.66

100m: 1:08.90 36.75 200m: 2:23.66 37.24 300m: 3:37.04 37.28 400m: 4:45.17 32.47

2. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 Lycee Mathias-Adam Lamadelaine 4:54.65 416
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:44.49 37.49 250m: 3:00.75 38.41 350m: 4:17.63 37.95

100m: 1:07.00 35.77 200m: 2:22.34 37.85 300m: 3:39.68 38.93 400m: 4:54.65 37.02

3. WESTER, Liam 11 Lycee prive Emile-Metz Dommeldange 4:56.73 407
50m: 33.48 33.48 150m: 1:48.56 37.88 250m: 3:03.80 37.80 350m: 4:20.33 37.64

100m: 1:10.68 37.20 200m: 2:26.00 37.44 300m: 3:42.69 38.89 400m: 4:56.73 36.40

4. DA LUZ, Noah 11 Sportlycee Luxembourg 5:17.90 331
50m: 35.19 35.19 150m: 1:53.29 39.88 250m: 3:16.51 42.39 350m: 4:38.06 40.96

100m: 1:13.41 38.22 200m: 2:34.12 40.83 300m: 3:57.10 40.59 400m: 5:17.90 39.84

Event 5 Women, 100m Backstroke 11 years and older
06/02/2025 - 15:48 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Seniores

1. BORDONARO, Madeleine 06 Ecole internationale Differdange 1:16.03 428
50m: 36.48 36.48 100m: 1:16.03 39.55

Juniores

1. PETESCH, Lea 07 Lycee Hubert-Clement Esch/Alzette 1:17.76 400
50m: 36.86 36.86 100m: 1:17.76 40.90

2. ELCHEROTH, Niki 07 Atert-Lycee Redange 1:19.25 378
50m: 38.13 38.13 100m: 1:19.25 41.12
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Championnats de Natation de la LASEL
FI et GAR Open 2024-2025, 06.02.2025

Event 5, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Juniores

Rank YB Time Pts

3. FISCHER, Fiene 08 International School Luxembourg 1:31.77 243
50m: 42.80 42.80 100m: 1:31.77 48.97

4. PALIOURA, Tatiana 08 Lycee Michel-Lucius Luxembourg 2:04.18 98
50m: 53.69 53.69 100m: 2:04.18 1:10.49

Cadettes

1. KOENIG, Charlotte 09 Ecole internationale Gaston Thorn 1:13.75 469
50m: 35.68 35.68 100m: 1:13.75 38.07

2. SMITH, Josephine 09 Lycee Michel-Rodange Luxembourg 1:19.41 376
50m: 39.10 39.10 100m: 1:19.41 40.31

3. MARX, Esther 10 Lycee Nic Biever Dudelange 1:30.32 255
4. ESCHETTE, Maud 10 Lycee du Nord Wiltz 1:41.23 181

50m: 47.24 47.24 100m: 1:41.23 53.99

5. DUREN, Lou 09 International School Luxembourg 1:41.53 180
50m: 51.38 51.38 100m: 1:41.53 50.15

6. FEKNOUS, Selena 10 Ecole internationale Gaston Thorn 1:49.52 143
